

Product specification



Cookie dough 480 ml / 320 g

Description

Plant based ice dessert with 15% cookie dough, 5 % vegan chocolate

Usage

As ice cream

Ingredients (allergens are highlighted)

Rice drink (water, rice, salt), sugar, glucose syrup, coconut oil, WHEAT flour, dextrose, fructose syrup, cocoa butter, rice powder (rice syrup, rice starch, rice flour) cocoa mass, sheabutter, rapeseed oil, brown sugar, emulsifiers (lecithin, mono- & diglycerides of vegetable oils, lecithin), stabilisers (locust bean gum, guar gum), carrot juice, vanilla, potato starch, lemon juice, flavour.

May contain traces of NUTS and SOY

May contain traces of

Nutritional information

per. 100 g

Energy 997 kJ

238 kcal

Fat 11,0 g

- of which saturated fat 8,3 g

- mono unsaturated fat 1 g

- poly unsaturated fat 0 g

Carbohydrate 33,7 g

- of which sugars 22,6 g

Fibre 0,6 g

Protein 0,7 g

Salt 0,4 g

Sodium

Vitamin A

Vitamin D

Water

Microbiological values (max)

Yeast < 500 per. g

Mould < 100 per. g

Coliform < 100 per. g

E-coli Neg. in 1 g

Listeria Neg. in 25 g

Salmonella Neg. in 25 g

Organoleptic quality

Taste With hints of vanilla, caramel and chocolate

Smell Sweet, creamy

Appearance Cream coloured with chunks of cake

Packaging 480 ml / 320 g

Storage Dry and frozen at -18 ° C

Shelf life

When stored in original unopened packaging material and at recommended storage temperature, a shelf life is guaranteed for minimum: **12 months**

Free from GMO, according the EU commissions notices

nr. 1829/2003 af 22. september 2003 Yes

nr. 1830/2003 af 22. september 2003 Yes

Remarks

Item no 60005146

Ref. no ISM2022_003

Version 1

Update date 16. marts 2023

Date of print 16. marts 2023

Responsible Annette Mouritsen